
OFFICIAL RESULT
OF THE 32nd ANNUAL

GEORGE HIGTON MEMORIAL HILL CLIMB
PROMOTED BY 

Matlock Cycling Club/Wards Shoe Shops/Farmers Garage of
Matlock/Stanley Fearns Cycles/Chubb & Co

For and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and
Regulations 

  HELD ON SUNDAY 23rd. OCTOBER 2011

 

Thanks
The event secretary would like to thank all members of the team who
contributed to the smooth running of these events.
Congratulations to all competitors on completing one or two  events in
one day.
Special thanks to Margaret, George’s sister, for continued generous support
of the event and for providing the individual trophies and John White for
his generous donation.

Officials
Timekeepers: Roy Osment Matlock CC

Chris J Mottram Matlock CC
Rachel Sharp Matlock CC

Chief Marshal : Harry Gould Matlock CC
Event Secretary: C.Mottram, Parkside, Station Road, Darley Dale, 

Matlock,  Derbys. DE4 2EQ
              [01629 734996]

cj@ormail.co.uk

 Matlock CC Open Time Trial Dates 2011

Saturday, 3rd March Hilly 25 AH/2 14.00

Sunday, 16th May 10 A10/16 08.00

Sunday, 10th June BDCA 50 A50/12 06.30

Tuesday, 12th June Grouse 10 A10/16 18.30

Sunday, 17th June ? GHS A10/C 09.00

Sunday, 24th June Tarmac 25 A25/12 07.30

Sunday, 21st October Riber AHC/1 10.00

Sunday, 21st October Bank Road AHC/6 14.00

                                     Sponsored Clubs
Matlock CC/Wards Shoe Shops/Farmers Garage of Matlock/
Stanley Fearns Cycles/Chubb & Co.
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Velo Ecossie/Montpelier
Twenty 3c/Orbea
RST Racing Team/Trigon
Born to Bike/Bridgtown Cycles 



                                                        Results
     Riber Road AHC/1 

Pos Name Club Status Time
1 Gunnar Gronlund RST Racing Team S 03:36.0 50
2 Mike Cuming Twenty 3c S 03:39.5 20
3 Matt Clinton Mike Vaughan Cycles S 03:45.2 10
4 David Clarke Endura Racing S 03:47.1 8
5 Charles Taylor South Pennine RC S 03:47.5 7
6 Daniel Sullivan Norwood Paragon CC S 03:50.4
7 James Dobbin Adeo Cadence RT S 03:51.3
8 Chris Green Matlock CC V 04:18.0 10
9 Arthur Green Matlock CC Y 04:18.4 10
10 Stuart Murfin Ashfield RC S 04:21.9
11 Chris Sharp Matlock CC S 04:23.5 5
12 Peter Colledge Matlock CC V 04:26.8
13 Tom Bailey Rutland CC S 04:28.0
14 Stewart Gregory Nottingham Clarion CC V 04:28.9
15 Kevin White Matlock CC V 04:29.2
16 Daniel Panichella Sheffield Sports CC S 04:30.3
17 Mark Tickle Leigh Premier S 04:30.5
18 Mark Newing Beeston CC S 04:30.9
19 Steve Heading Matlock CC V 04:33.2
20 Stuart Baker Buxton CC S 04:34.6
21 Andrew Leigh Manchester Whs CC J 04:37.5 5
22 Daniel Gee Ashfield RC S 04:43.7
23 Paul Hodgkinson Matlock CC V 04:48.2
24 Matthew Barlow Essex Roads CC S 04:52.8
25 John Cornfield Born to Bike S 04:55.6
26 Gregg Booker Matlock CC Y 05:02.1
27 Leon Evans Matlock CC S 05:10.8
28 Sam Mansfield Manchester Whs CC J 05:13.2
29 Jonathan Baines Buxton CC S 05:14.8
30 Richard Towse Buxton CC S 05:14.8
31 Samuel Garner Buxton CC Y 05:33.6
32 Nick Bates Belper BC V 05:38.9
33 Josh Eaton Matlock CC J 08:38.5
DNS : 5 ; 13 apol ; 14 ; 15 apol ; 36
Team : Matlock CC (C Green, A Green & C Sharp) 12:59.9

Bank Road AHC/6 - 460yds
Pos Name Club Status Time

 1 Mike Cuming Twenty 3c S 01:01.0 £20
1 Matt Clinton Mike Vaughan Cycles S 01:01.0 £20
3 Daniel Sullivan Norwood Paragon CC S 01:03.2 £6
4 Gunnar Gronlund RST Racing Team S 01:03.3
5 Tom Bailey Rutland CC S 01:05.2
6 David Clarke Endura Racing S 01:05.9
7 Charles Taylor South Pennine RC S 01:06.5
8 Andrew Leigh Manchester Whs CC J 01:06.7 £5
9 Peter Colledge Matlock CC V 01:10.3 £8
10 Mark Tickle Leigh Premier S 01:11.0
11 Daniel Panichella Sheffield Sports CC S 01:11.1
12 Gregory McCullum Nottingham Clarion CC S 01:12.5
13 Chris Green Matlock CC V 01:14.3 £3
14 Mark Newing Beeston CC S 01:16.3
15 Kevin White Matlock CC V 01:18.0 £3

16 Chris Sharp Matlock CC S 01:18.6
17 Richard Birkin Nottingham Clarion CC V 01:19.1
18 Steve Heading Matlock CC V 01:20.5
19 Leon Evans Matlock CC S 01:21.4
20 Jonathan Baines Buxton CC S 01:22.1
21 Paul Hodgkinson Matlock CC V 01:22.3
22 Arthur Green Matlock CC Y 01:23.0 £5
23 Gregg Booker Matlock CC Y 01:23.3
24 Thomas Colton Matlock CC Y 01:24.5
25 Sam Mansfield Manchester Whs CC J 01:25.1
26 Gary Blackham Matlock CC V 01:25.5
27 Stewart Gregory Nottingham Clarion CC V 01:25.9
28 Mike Boyce VC Godalming & Haslemere V 01:27.8
29 John Cornfield Born to Bike S 01:28.7
30 Stuart Baker Buxton CC S 01:28.7
31 Samuel Garner Buxton CC Y 01:31.1
32 Nick Bates Belper BC V 01:35.2
33 Richard Towse Buxton CC S 01:38.7
34 Ken Roberts Preston Whs CC V 01:44.8
35 Josh Eaton Matlock CC J 02:14.9
DNS : 13 apol; 14; 15 apol; 23 apol; 32; 36; 39 apol
Team : Matlock CC (P Colledge, C Green & K White) 3:42.6

Overall
No Name Club Status Bank Rd Riber Combined
1 Gunnar Gronlund RST Racing Team S 01:03.3 03:36.0 04:39.3 £20
2 Mike Cuming Twenty 3c S 01:01.0 03:39.5 04:40.5 £10
3 Matt Clinton Mike Vaughan Cycles S 01:01.0 03:45.2 04:46.2 £6
4 David Clarke Endura Racing S 01:05.9 03:47.1 04:53.0
5 Daniel Sullivan Norwood Paragon CC S 01:03.2 03:50.4 04:53.6
6 Charles Taylor South Pennine RC S 01:06.5 03:47.5 04:54.0
7 Chris Green Matlock CC V 01:14.3 04:18.0 05:32.3 £8
8 Tom Bailey Rutland CC S 01:05.2 04:28.0 05:33.2
9 Peter Colledge Matlock CC V 01:10.3 04:26.8 05:37.1 £3
10 Daniel Panichella Sheffield Sports CC S 01:11.1 04:30.3 05:41.4
10 Arthur Green Matlock CC Y 01:23.0 04:18.4 05:41.4 £23
12 Mark Tickle Leigh Premier S 01:11.0 04:30.5 05:41.5
13 Chris Sharp Matlock CC S 01:18.6 04:23.5 05:42.1
14 Andrew Leigh Manchester Whs CC J 01:06.7 04:37.5 05:44.2 £20
15 Mark Newing Beeston CC S 01:16.3 04:30.9 05:47.2
15 Kevin White Matlock CC V 01:18.0 04:29.2 05:47.2
17 Steve Heading Matlock CC V 01:20.5 04:33.2 05:53.7
18 Stewart Gregory Nottingham Clarion CC V 01:25.9 04:28.9 05:54.8
19 Stuart Baker Buxton CC S 01:28.7 04:34.6 06:03.3
20 Paul Hodgkinson Matlock CC V 01:22.3 04:48.2 06:10.5
21 John Cornfield Born to Bike S 01:28.7 04:55.6 06:24.3
22 Gregg Booker Matlock CC Y 01:23.3 05:02.1 06:25.4 £15
23 Leon Evans Matlock CC S 01:21.4 05:10.8 06:32.2
24 Jonathan Baines Buxton CC S 01:22.1 05:14.8 06:36.9
25 Sam Mansfield Manchester Whs CC J 01:25.1 05:13.2 06:38.3 £15
26 Richard Towse Buxton CC S 01:38.7 05:14.8 06:53.5
27 Samuel Garner Buxton CC Y 01:31.1 05:33.6 07:04.7 £12
28 Nick Bates Belper BC V 01:35.2 05:38.9 07:14.1
29 Josh Eaton Matlock CC J 02:14.9 08:38.5 10:53.4 £12

      Team: Matlock CC (C Green, P Colledge & A Green) 16:50.8                                   
 


